THE DATASHEET OF
TPS62040DRCR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TPS62040
TPS62042, TPS62043
TPS62044, TPS62046
SLVS463B − JUNE 2003 − REVISED OCTOBER 2005
1.2 A/1.25 MHz, HIGH-EFFICIENCY STEP-DOWN CONVERTER

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam during
storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
T VOLTAGE OPTIONS
PACKAGE PACKAGE MARKING
TA VOLTAGE OPTIONS
MSOP(1) QFN(2) MSOP QFN
Adjustable TPS62040DGQ TPS62040DRC BBI BBO
1.5 V TPS62042DGQ TPS62042DRC BBL BBS
−40°C to 85°C 1.6 V TPS62043DGQ TPS62043DRC BBM BBT40 C to 85 C
1.8 V TPS62044DGQ TPS62044DRC BBN BBU
3.3 V TPS62046DGQ TPS62046DRC BBQ BBW
(1) The DGQ package is available in tape and reel. Add R suffix (DGQR) to order quantities of 2500 parts per reel.
(2) The DRC package is available in tape and reel. Add R suffix (DRCR) to order quantities of 3000 parts per reel.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)